
Al2—LancasterFannins, Saturday, October 29,1983

Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, October 28
Report suppliedby USDA

Brisketss4.oo.
BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEFTRIMMINGS

187Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

90% Chem Lean Fresh 99.00-
101.00.mostly 99.00-100.00.

90% Chem Lean Frozen 103.00-
104.00.

85% Chem Lean Fresh9s.oo.
70% Chem LeanFresh 70.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 44.00-

45.00.

Supplies moderate, demand light
to moderate. Prime special fed
veal steady to firm. Boning veal
trade slow to moderate. Demand
moderate, supplies moderate.
Good and Choice boning veal
steady to 1.00 higher; no inshipped
veal reported. Few sales lamb
steady. Boneless beef lightly
tested, generally steady tone. Beef
trimmings generally steady with
lastweek.

Utility ft Commercial slaughter
cows 37.50-41.35, one at 42.00,
Cutters 33.75-37.00, Canner ft Low
Cutters 29.00-54, Shells down to
28.00. Yield Grade #ll2OO-1960 lbs.
slaughter bulls 48.00-57, few#2BSO-
-1080 lbs. 38.0iM5.75.

Compared to Tuesday's 4:00
Report; Steer and Heifer car-
casses steady trade slow to
moderate. Demand light to
moderate, offerings light.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
Frame #1350-550 ibs. feeder steers
49.0d59.50, Large & Medium #2 350-
750 lbs. 38.0045.00.The gross boxed beef carcass

cutout value declined $1.19 to an
estimated 196.01per cwt., 144 loads
boxed cutsreported.

Sales reported on 80% loads of
Steer andHeifercarcasses.

VEAL CARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

CALVES 206. Few Good and
Choice vealers 86.0050, Standard ft
Good 70-106 lbs. 44.00-51.50, Utility
6080 lbs. 30.0045.00.

FOB Amarillo Basis
90% Chem Lean Fresh 100,00-

101.00.
Hide On 128Head

220-280lbs. 180.00, steadyto firm.
Good ft Choice
BooingType

Hide On
STEER BEEF

18Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

85% ChemLean Fresh9s.oo.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 44.00-

45.00.

FARM CALVES; Holstein Bulls
90125 lbs. 00.0084, few down to
50.00, few Hoi. Heifers 90-120 lbs.
50.0055.00.

Choice 3 900-600 lbs. 90.00,
steady; 000-700 lbs. 90.50.

Choice 2 000-700 lbs. 91.50.
Choice 4 000-900 lbs. 78.00.
Good 2-3 000-900 90.00, steady.
Good 2&Low 3900-700 lbs.06.00.
Choice 29 600900 lbs. 06.00

(Hols), steady.
Good 29 000900lbs. 82.00(Hols).

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice 3 000900 lbs. 90.00.
Choice 4 9009001b5. 78.00-77.50.
Good 29000900 lbs. 86.00.

OEI7ERBEEF
SOM Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Fresh Pork loins regular
14-17 lbs. $1,009.00 lower than
Monday.Retail trim 14-17 lbs. loins
generally steady. Skinned Hams
steady to $1.50 lower. Sdls Bellies
steady to $1.50 lower. Trading slow
to moderate. Demand moderate.
Offerings moderate, except in-
stances heavy on loins.

Northeastern Suppliers; all
steady to 1.00 higher. 65-75 lbs.
80.00- 5544 lbs. 78.00-79.00;
45-54 lbs. 76.00-77.00; 3544 lbs.
74.00- 34 lbs. down 72.00-73.00.

Inshipped: No sales reported.
LABIBBEEF

Choice andPrime 34
4 Loads

HOGS 403. (Monday 10(24/83)
Barrows and gilts 25 cents-50 cents
lower. US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 42.0043, few lots
44.00, No. 142-250 lbs. 41.5042, No.
14 190-270 lbs. 38.1041.50. HOGS
45. (Tues. 10-25/83) No quotes.
SOWS: US No. 14360470 lbs. sows
34.2547, few 39.00, No. 24 300400
lbs. 30.0084.25. Boars 27.00-28.All steady, 55 lbs. down 125.00,

55-65 lbs. 125.00;65-75 lbs. 125.00.Sales reported on 49 loads of
Fresh Pork cuts and 12 loads of
Trimmings & Boneless Processing
Pork.

BONELESS BEEF
(US and Canadian Origin)

Hoed
85% Cbem Lean Fresh 99.00.

BEEFTRIMMINGS
3 loads

FEEDER PIGS 464. US No. 14
10-20 lbs. feeder pigs 8.00-12 per
head.No. 142045 lbs. 10.00-15, No.
143546 lbs. 15.00-26 perbead.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: (Regular) 14-17 lbs.

79.00-82.00, 1.009.00 lower than
Monday, few 74.50-78.00. (Retail
Trim) 14-17 lbs. 89.00-91.00,
generally steady.

PICNICS: 6/up lbs. 45.00, no
comparison.

SHEEP S3. Good to Low Choice
65-90 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
40.0048.00. Slaughter ewes 13.00-
23,one lotYearling ewes at 28.00.

Choice 3 590-700 lbs. 89.00,
steady; 500990 lbs. 87.00, steady;
400-900 Is.85.00, steady.

Good 29 550-700 lbs. 85.00,
steady.

Compared to last week 65%
Cbem Lean Fresh 67.00, steady.

50% Cbem Lean Fresh 48.00,
generally steady.

GOATS 5: Few Large 20.0043.00
per head.

Good 2 & Low 3 000-700 lbs. 85.00
Good 29 409990 lbs. 84.00. SPARERIBS: 3.09.5 lbs. 76.50

frozen, no comparison.
Keister’s Livestock

Mlddleburg,Pa.
Tuesday,Oct 25

Report SuppliedBy PDA

G&M Livestock
Monday, October 24
DuncanavUle, Pa.

Report suppliedby auction
FOB AmarilloBasis

Good 29 550-700 lbs. 85.00. SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.
74.00; 17-20 lbs. 70.00, 1.00-1.50
lower; 20-26lbs. 67.0098.00, steady-
-1.00 lower.

COWBEEF
11Loads

Prices steady to $l.OO lower to
West Coast. No comparison in
midwest. Demand light on
moderate supplies.

CATTLE 447. Compared with
last week’s market, slaughter
steers and cows about steady.
Choice 24 1050-1400 lbs. slaughter
steers 00.0043.10, couple 64.00,
Good 56.5081; few Good & Choice
holsteins 55.00-57.50; Standard
48.5042.75, few Utility 43.0047.75.
Choice slaughter heifers 57.25-
59.85, one at 61.85, Good 52.0046.50.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 58.0082.80; Good 54.00-
58.00; Standard 50.0044.00; Utility
46.0040.00. Heifers- Choice 57.00-
60.00; Good 52.0047.00; Standard
48.0042.00; Utility 42.0048.00.
Cows- Choice 38.0040.00, few to
42.50; Good 36.0048.00; Standard
34.0046.00; Utility 32.0044.00;

BELLIES (Sdls - Skin On): 15
loads. 12-14 lbs. 46.75-47.00, weak-
-1.50 lower; 14-16 lbs. 46.75-47.00,
weak-1.50 lower; 18-18 lbs. 44.00-
45.00, generally steady; 18-20 lbs.
40.00; 20-25lbs. 37.00.

FOBOmaha Basis
Brkg Util 04 450&up lbs. 64.00
rest.
Brkg UtU 34 400/up lbs. 63.00-
100 MW
Bng UtU 2-3 4008rup lbs. 66.00
Udwest.

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

(Chemical Lean)
45% Lean Trimmings Fresh

31.00, no comparison.CanfcCut 1-2 350&up lbs. 69.00-
70.00 West. 72% Lean Trimmings Fresh

53.00-54.00,no comparison.FOB AmarilloBasis
Bng UtU 2-3 400&up lbs. 67.00

West.
72% Lean Trimmings Frozen

57.00 T.1.5.,no comparison
PRIMALBEEFCUTS

15Loads
75% Bnls Picnics Fresh 61.00, no

comparison.
FOB Omaha Basis

Choice 3: Hinds (H) 120-170 lbs.
100.00. Fores 190-210 lbs. 80.00-
81.00. AnnChucks 75-120 lbs. 80.50.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday,October 28

Report suppliedby USDA
Good & Choice 2-3: Short Plates

43.0044.00, mostly43.00.
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal trade slow.

Jones Motor Co.
Jooh MotorPOttStOwn

Spring City

MO /

For more information call 215-948-7900

Livestock market and auction news

GOATS: 16.00-22.00.

I Now is
I the Time
i

(Continued from Page A 10)

FarmShow Entries

THESE ALL ARE PRICED TO SELL RIGHT NOW
HURRY BEFORE THE BEST BARGAINS ARE GONE!!!

Cutters 28.00-32.00; Canners down
to 24.00. Bulls 1100-2265 lbs. 48.00
54.60; 910-1100 lbs. 44.0052.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 309-600 lbs. 56.00-74.50;
Medium and Good 300-600 lbs
48.00-56.00. Heifers- Choice 300600
lbs. 42.0050.00.

CALVES; Vealers Prime and
High Choice none; Good and
Choice 65.00-65.00; Standard 50.00
65.00; Utility down to 35.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein bulls 90120 lbs.
65.0088.00; Heifers 90120 lbs.
60.0074.00.

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 200
240 lbs. 40.0042.90; 170300 lbs.
37.0041.00. Sows- 300650 lbs. 32.00
40.50. Boars 25.0031.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 10.00-
16.00 per head; 3540 lbs. 16.00-
29.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 80-100
lbs. 47.00-54.00. Ewes none.

buildings and livestock while
hunting and be sure to respect the
property of others as you would
expect others torespectyours.

January, and Pennsylvania
Farm Showtime, seems likea long
time away. But, really it is not,
because now is the time to be
making your livestock and dairy
entries for the Pennsylvania Farm
Show. Just a reminder that
November 3 is the deadline for
these entries - and that is close at
hand! So, if you are interested in
exhibiting atFarm Show, you can
obtain entry blanks and a premium
book from your County Extension
Office.
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:

You get your choice of any of 40 international Tractor Trailers as
pictured here for only $ 1975.

We also have one 1965 Fruehauf 8000 gallon aluminum tanker, eleven
1977 and 1978 Ford LN 8000 Diesel Tractors and 27’ and 28’ storage
trailers.

T’
Oxford


